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A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great
Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal
Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register.

TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:—

(a) Ordinary Departments ... *...

Accrued Interest *...

(b) Special Investment Departments ...

Accrued Interest

TOTAL * £

POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

GROSS TOTAL ... * £

AMOUNT DUE TO DEPOSITORS.

31st May,
1958

£
820,697,000

10,190,000

323,909,000

6,285,000

1,161,081,000

1,657,280,000

16,878,000

1,674,158,000

2,835,239,000

30th April,
1958

£
821,347,000

8,687,000

323,462,000

5,373,000

1,158,869,000

1,668,442,000

13,525,000

1,681,967,000

2,840,836,000

31st May,
1957

£
812,219,000

10,119,000

298,865,000

5,458,000

1,126,661,000

1,691,727,000

17,128,000

1,708,855,000

2,835,516,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors*
accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November;
in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

POST OFFICE REGISTER:—

(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section: —

Held for Depositors

Held for Special Investment
Departments

(b) Post Office Section:—

Held for the Public

Held for the National Debt
Commissioners

TOTAL £

£

140,839,000

29,778,000

754,614,000

7,431,000

932,662,000

£

138,706,000

29,253,000

748,663,000

7,427,000

924,049,000

£

137,349,000

27,212,000

789,753,000

7,580,000

961,894,000

* Including one department of the Birmingham Municipal Bank.

G. D. KIRWAN,

Comptroller General.

National Debt Office.
18th June, 1958.


