A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register.

	Amount due to Depositors.		
<u></u> ,	31st May, 1958	30th April, 1958	31st May, 1957
TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:—	£	£	£
(a) Ordinary Departments *	820,697,000	821,347,000	812,219,000
Accrued Interest *	10,190,000	8,687,000	10,119,000
(b) Special Investment Departments	323,909,000	323,462,000	298,865,000
Accrued Interest	6,285,000	5,373,000	5,458,000
TOTAL * £	1,161,081,000	1,158,869,000	1,126,661,000
POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK	1,657,280,000	1,668,442,000	1,691,727,000
Accrued Interest	16,878,000	13,525,000	17,128,000
TOTAL £	1,674,158,000	1,681,967,000	1,708,855,000
GROSS TOTAL * £	2,835,239,000	2,840,836,000	2,835,516,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors' accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November; in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

	Nominal Amount of Stock and Bonds Held.		
POST OFFICE REGISTER:—	£	£	£
(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section:—			ji
Held for Depositors	140,839,000	138,706,000	137,349,000
Held for Special Investment Departments	29,778,000	29,253,000	27,212,000
(b) Post Office Section:—			
Held for the Public	754,614,000	748,663,000	789,753,000
Held for the National Debt Commissioners	7,431,000	7,427,000	7,580,000
TOTAL £	932,662,000	924,049,000	961,894,000

^{*} Including one department of the Birmingham Municipal Bank.

G. D. KIRWAN,

Comptroller General.

National Debt Office. 18th June, 1958.